then Tenant shall have the one time right to terminate this Lease at the end of the third (3' d

) year. Notice to 
terminate will require sixty (60) days written notice accompanied by the Termination Fee which shall be equal to 
twelve months Minimum Rent in the amount One Hundred Sixty-seven Thousand One Hundred Forty and 26/100 
Dollars ($167,140.26). 

(b) Should Tenant waive or not exercise its right to cancel its Lease on the first floor (as set forth in Article 
2 above), then Tenant shall have the one time right to terminate this Lease at the end of the fifth (5lll) year. Notice to 
tenninate will require ninety (90) days written notice accompanied by a Termination Fee which shall be equa l to

[...]

"Ten ant sha ll have the one hme nght to terminate this Lease at the end of the fifth t5th
) year. 

Notice to terminate v.11l require ninety (90) days written notice accompamed by a Tennmation 

Fee: \Vh1ch shall bt'. equal to twelve months Minimum Rent in the amount of Three Hundred 

forty -seven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-five and 45/ 100 Dollar s ($347.785.45). " 

3 Build -out of First Floor: Landlord agrees to deliver the first floor space to the Tenant as set 

forth m Artic le 4 1 and as fu1ly set fort h m the attached Exhibit E subJect to revision as may be 

required by the build ing code , Meridian Townslup , and/or the State of Michigan Fife Marshall.